Event T39 U20M 60m FINAL

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 44 Jordan Huggins
245 Andrew Robertson
371 James Alaka
299  Philip Bjor Berntsen
89  Ryan Farrington
49  Antonio Infantino
45 Eugene Ayanful
445  Christopher Russell
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Event T31 U20M 60m Semi-Finals
Semi Final 1
Posn Bib  Athlete

1 371 James Alaka
49  Antonio Infantino
61  Tremayne Gilling
96  Junior Ejehu
248  Calvin Kang
93  Simon Merrill
243 Todd Marshall
53  Christopher Howe

0 N O Ol WM

Semi Final 2
Posn Bib  Athlete

1 299  Philip Bjor Berntsen
89  Ryan Farrington
445  Christopher Russell
45  Eugene Ayanful
295  Peter Osazuwa
359 A Antoe Walters
411 Alexander Ojo
296  Sindre Rorvik

0 N Ol wWwN

Event T31 U20M 60m Semi-Finals

Semi Final 3
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 44 Jordan Huggins
2 245  Andrew Robertson
3 91  Chris Craig
4 242  Richard Odumosu
5 68  Charlie Dryden
6 454 Jamie Blundell
7 60  David Clark
8 50  Joseph Kibirige

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Enfield & Haringey AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Norway

Birchfield Harriers

Enfield & Haringey AC
Woodford Green & Essex L
Ireland

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Sutton & Dist AC

Harrow AC

Singapore

Team Bath

City of Sheffield AC
Cardiff AAC

Club

Norway

Birchfield Harriers

Ireland

Woodford Green & Essex L
Norway

Birchfield Harriers

Ealing Southall & Middlesex
Norway

Club

Enfield & Haringey AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Peterborough AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Coventry Godiva H

VP Glasgow

Darlington H & AC
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Perf
6.70
6.76
6.86
6.90
6.91
6.94
6.95
6.98
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Perf
6.86
6.90
6.97
6.97
6.99
7.14
7.14
7.25

Perf
6.81
6.87
6.95
6.97
7.01
7.04
7.08
7.08
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-
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Perf
6.74
6.80
7.01
7.04
7.09
711
7.15
7.16

23 February 2008

Remarks

23 February 2008

Remarks

Q
Q

Remarks

Q

Q
q
q

23 February 2008

Remarks
Q
Q
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Event T22 U20M 60m Heats

Heat 1
Posn
1

~N o o1l B W

Heat 2
Posn

o Ol B wWw DN

Heat 3
Posn

~N o 0B W

DNS
Heat 4
Posn

~N o Ol W

Heat 5
Posn

O N O Ol WD

Bib
44
96
242
248
373
239
370
90

Bib
371
93
60
51
297
452
94

Bib
299
50
359
413
372
241
273
410

Bib
49
61
295
276
278
70
62
367

Bib
245
445
429
364
65
63
380
374

Athlete

Jordan Huggins
Junior Ejehu
Richard Odumosu
Calvin Kang

Kola Adedoyin

Thaddeus Anim - Somuah

Gary Madigan
Ben Riekstins

Athlete

James Alaka
Simon Merrill
David Clark

Sam Ratcliffe

Per Mag ArjunSoli
Ben Newman
Julian Bahrami

Athlete

Philip Bjor Berntsen
Joseph Kibirige

A. Antoe Walters
Ricky Reeves
Jermaine Alexander
Adam Storer

Jack Thomas
Jerome McIntosh

Athlete

Antonio Infantino
Tremayne Gilling
Peter Osazuwa
Jorhelio Ramos
Matthew Rollings
Samuel Stone
Carwyn Owen
Joshua Ejinkonye

Athlete

Andrew Robertson
Christopher Russell
Dominique Daniel
Moses Bawo
Mathew Brown
Daniel James

Nkemnuelem Chiagorom

Stephen Roy

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Enfield & Haringey AC
Harrow AC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Singapore

Sutton & Dist AC

St Helens Sutton AC

lIford AC

Telford AC

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Team Bath

VP Glasgow

Havant AC

Norway

Birchfield Harriers
Eastbourne Rovers AC

Club

Norway

Darlington H & AC
Birchfield Harriers

City of Sheffield AC
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Rugby & Northampton AC
Horwich RMI Harriers
City of Sheffield AC

Club

Enfield & Haringey AC
Sutton & Dist AC

Norway

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
City of Stoke AC

Amber Valley AC

Deeside AAC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC

Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Ireland

Woodford Green & Essex L
Thames Valley H

Bury Athletic Club

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Falkirk Victoria H
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: 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
6.85
7.02
7.09
7.11
7.18
7.30
741
7.42

Perf Remarks
6.97
7.13
7.17
7.23
7.35
7.35
741

Perf Remarks
6.91
7.07
7.09
7.19
7.23
7.32
7.34
7.77

Perf Remarks
6.92
7.01
711
7.30
7.36
7.43
7.43
7.58

Perf Remarks
6.99
7.03
721
7.23
7.28
7.33
7.42
7.69
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Event T21 U20M 60m Heats

Heat 6
Posn
1

~N o o1l B W

Heat 7
Posn

~No o1l W

Heat 8
Posn

O N O Ol WD

Bib
45
454
243
298
360
362
432
66

Bib
89
296
68
411
244
275
428
365

Bib
91
53
409
379
55
64
56
54

Athlete

Eugene Ayanful
Jamie Blundell
Todd Marshall
Peder Sanne
Luke Crabb

Tim Sayers
Santino Dummett
Jamie Gutteridge

Athlete

Ryan Farrington

Sindre Rorvik

Charlie Dryden
Alexander Ojo

Chris Morter

Gareth Hopkins

Maurice Walker

William De Torvy - Ballou

Athlete

Chris Craig
Christopher Howe
Stefan Mitchell
Confidence Lawson
Neil Chivers

Adam Jones
Jonathan Baxter
Phillipe Goessen

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Woodford Green & Essex L
Coventry Godiva H

City of Sheffield AC
Norway

Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Millfield School

Telford AC

Cardiff AAC

Club

Birchfield Harriers

Norway

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Ealing Southall & Middlesex
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Cardiff AAC

Unattached

Thames Valley H

Club

Peterborough AC

Cardiff AAC

Cambridge Harriers
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Poole AC

Barry & Vale

Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Jarrow & Hebburn AC

<
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: 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
7.00
7.05
7.12
7.26
7.27
7.35
7.44
7.60

Perf Remarks
6.98
7.09
7.10
7.14
7.26
7.29
7.40
7.40

Perf Remarks
6.99
7.20
7.22
7.23
7.34
7.45
7.46
7.53
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Event T67 U20M 200m FINAL

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 371 James Alaka
2 91  Chris Craig
3 406  Luke Lennon - Ford

DISQ 408  Nigel Levine
DNS 299  Philip Bjor Berntsen

Event T52 U20M 200m Semi-Finals

Semi Final 1
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 91  Chris Craig
2 297  Per Mag ArjunSolli
3 243  Todd Marshall
4 429  Dominique Daniel
DNF 445  Christopher Russell
Semi Final 2
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 371  lames Alaka
2 52  Gareth Price
3 377  Michael Warner
4 89  Ryan Farrington
DNS 364  Moses Bawo
Semi Final 3
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 408  Nigel Levine
2 299  Philip Bjor Berntsen
3 406  Luke Lennon - Ford
4 246  Daniel Talbot

DNS 379  Confidence Lawson

Event T45 U20M 200m Heats

Heat 1
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 408  Nigel Levine
2 297  Per Mag ArjunSolli
3 377  Michael Warner
4 364  Moses Bawo
5 94 Julian Bahrami
Heat 2
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 371  James Alaka

2 52 Gareth Price

3 429  Dominique Daniel
3 275  Gareth Hopkins
4 362  Tim Sayers

5 369  Lumar Sylvester
Heat 3
Posn Bib  Athlete

1 89  Ryan Farrington

2 299  Philip Bjor Berntsen
3 275  Gareth Hopkins

4 362  Tim Sayers

5 369  Lumar Sylvester

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Peterborough AC
Birchfield Harriers
Windsor Slough Eton & H
Norway

Club

Peterborough AC

Norway

City of Sheffield AC
Woodford Green & Essex L
Ireland

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Team Southampton
Notts AC

Birchfield Harriers
Thames Valley H

Club

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Norway

Birchfield Harriers

Team Bath

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

Club

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Norway

Notts AC

Thames Valley H
Eastbourne Rovers AC

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Team Southampton
Woodford Green & Essex L
Cardiff AAC

Millfield School

Thames Valley H

Club

Birchfield Harriers
Norway

Cardiff AAC
Millfield School
Thames Valley H

<

ENGLANDVATHLETICS
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Perf
21.87
21.95
22.66

DISQ

DNS

14:00

Perf
21.86
22.49
22.67
23.05

Perf
21.95
22.30
2242
22.67
23.29

Perf
21.73
22.04
2211
22.13
23.39

11:25

Perf
2231
22.40
22.52
23.09
23.34

Perf
22.24
22.40
22.82
23.18
23.19
23.92

Perf
22.44
22.57
23.18
23.19
23.92

24 February 2008

Remarks

24 February 2008

Remarks

Q

Remarks

Q

Remarks

Q
q
q

24 February 2008

Remarks

Q

Q
q
q

Remarks
Q
Q
q

Remarks
Q
Q
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Event T45 U20M 200m Heats

Heat 4
Posn

Bib
445
91
411
370
380

Bib
406
246
90
368

Athlete

Christopher Russell
Chris Craig

Alexander Ojo

Gary Madigan
Nkemnuelem Chiagorom

Athlete

Luke Lennon - Ford
Daniel Talbot

Ben Riekstins
Rashid Kakoza

Event T57 U20M 400m FINAL

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Ireland

Peterborough AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex
lIford AC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC

Club

Birchfield Harriers

Team Bath

Telford AC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC

<
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Perf Remarks
21.95 Q
21.96 Q
23.33
23.46
23.63

Perf Remarks
22.28 Q
22.50 Q
23.32
23.33

14:55

Posn

o Ol B W N

Bib
922
534
806
586
845
541

Athlete

Jordan McGrath

Ross McDonald

Richard Oppong-konadu
Niall Flannery

Thomas Miller

Patrick North

Event 733 U20M 400m Semi Finals

Semi Final 1
Posn
1

gl B w N

Semi Final 2
Posn
1

gl B W N

Semi Final 3
Posn
1

g1 B wWw N

Bib
586
845
529
567
550

Bib
806
541
811
549
742

Bib
922
534
609
738
849

Athlete

Niall Flannery
Thomas Miller
Harry Doran
James Moorcroft
Charlie Burn

Athlete

Richard Oppong-konadu
Patrick North

Jack McGinn

Michael Fraser

Gregor Innes

Athlete

Jordan McGrath
Ross McDonald
Jamie Bowie
Markus Hunt
Danny Higham

Club

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Birchfield Harriers
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Gateshead Harriers
Cardiff AAC

Swindon Harriers

Club

Gateshead Harriers

Cardiff AAC

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Team Kennet
Stratford-upon-Avon AC

Club

Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Swindon Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
City of Norwich AC

Victoria Park

Club

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Birchfield Harriers

Inverness Harriers AAC
Chelmsford AC

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H

Perf Remarks
47.67
48.14
48.84
49.32
4950
49.67

[En
]
()]

Perf Remarks
49.30
49.32
49.79
49.82
50.65

Perf Remarks
49.35
49.40
50.60
50.74
50.75

Perf Remarks
47.92
48.81
49.41
49.69
51.12
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Event T10 U20M 400m Heats

Heat 1
Posn

Bib
922
806
738
799
872

Bib
811
529
550
841
569

Bib
534
742
565
608
369

Bib
541
609
549
275
844

Bib
586
849
740
607
862

Bib
845
567
803
748
750
577

Athlete

Jordan McGrath

Richard Oppong-konadu
Markus Hunt

Ross Davey

Alec Wing

Athlete

Jack McGinn

Harry Doran

Charlie Burn
Stephen Butterworth
Sam Peters

Athlete

Ross McDonald
Gregor Innes
Lawrence Wooldridge
Duncan Stevenson
Lumar Sylvester

Athlete

Patrick North
Jamie Bowie
Michael Fraser
Gareth Hopkins
Jonathan Croasdale

Athlete

Niall Flannery
Danny Higham
Michael Baker

Gary Steventon
Antoni Davis - Phillip

Athlete

Thomas Miller
James Moorcroft
Olorunfemi Owolade
Abdillah Nassir
Errol Houston
Davey Platt

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Chelmsford AC

Millfield School

Herts Phoenix AC

Club

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Stratford-upon-Avon AC

Sale Harriers Manchester

Erme Valley Harriers

Club

Birchfield Harriers

Victoria Park

Tonbridge AC

Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC
Thames Valley H

Club

Swindon Harriers
Inverness Harriers AAC
City of Norwich AC
Cardiff AAC

Liverpool Harriers & AC

Club

Gateshead Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Medway & Maidstone AC
Reading AC

Kent AC

Club

Cardiff AAC

Team Kennet

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Charnwood AC

Enfield & Haringey AC
North Devon AC
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: 24 February 2007

Perf Remarks
49.52
49.97
50.12
51.84
53.29

Perf Remarks
50.23
50.34
50.42
50.90
51.86

Perf Remarks
50.32
50.37
50.62
52.19
53.32

Perf Remarks
49.57
49.91
50.23
51.39
51.63

Perf Remarks
50.29
50.61
50.72
51.08
51.76

Perf Remarks
50.20
50.25
50.79
51.00
52.60
52.65
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Event T69 U20M 800m FINAL

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 918  Rick Ward
812  Chris Smith
551  Sam Evans
712  Jonathan Butler
848  Andrew Stanton
568  Michael Hobson

o Ol AW

Event T50 U20M 800m Heats
Heat 1
Posn Bib  Athlete

1 551 Sam Evans
2 918 Rick Ward
3 577 Davey Platt
4 861 Harry Webb
5 800 Jamie Fenaroli
Heat 2
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 848 Andrew Stanton
2 812 Chris Smith
3 712 Jonathan Butler
4 568 Michael Hobson

Event T61 U20M 1500m FINAL

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 900  Noel Collins
923  James Griffiths
864  Sean Fontana
798  Tom Bowerman
867  Johnathan Morgan
810  Adam Blundell
866  Chris Carter

~N o Ol B W

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

City of Norwich AC
Wirral AC

Cannock & Stafford AC
Swansea H

Gateshead Harriers
Bexley AC

Club

Cannock & Stafford AC
City of Norwich AC
North Devon AC

Yate AC

Swansea H

Club

Gateshead Harriers
Wirral AC

Swansea H

Bexley AC

Club

Ireland

Vale Royal AC

Glasgow School of Sport
Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
Newport Harriers

Birchfield Harriers

Telford AC

<

ENGLANDVATHLETICS

16:30 24 February 2008
Perf Remarks

01:54.69

01:54.99

01:56.30

01,57.12

01.57.52

01.58.07

13:00 24 February 2008
Perf Remarks

01:55.68 Q

01.56.29 Q

01:57.11

01,57.13

01.59.80
Perf Remarks

01:54.50 Q

01:54.58 Q

01.55.11 q

01:56.82 q

15:35 24 February 2008
Perf Remarks

04.04.63

04.04.71

04.05.51

04:09.22

04.09.55

04:11.75

04.20.66
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Event T16 U20M 60m Hurdles FINAL

Posn Bib  Athlete
1 48  Alexander Al - Ameen
240  Edirin Okoro
93  Simon Merrill
361  Curtis Holmes
274 Calum Innes
70 Samuel Stone
363  Christopher Wakeford
59  Joseph Hylton

0 N O Ol W

Event T1 U20M 60m Hurdles Heats
Heat 1
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 240  Edirin Okoro

2 274 Calum Innes

3 407  Emmanuel Okpokiri
Heat 2
Posn Bib  Athlete

1 48  Alexander Al - Ameen

2 363  Christopher Wakeford
3 361  Curtis Holmes

4 70  Samuel Stone

5 47  Christian Roberts

6 366  Ciaron Craig

Heat 3
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 93 Simon Merrill

2 59  Joseph Hylton
3 247  Ashley Wilson

4 414 Orie Lawrence
5 375  Liam Wilson

6 238 Ben Gregory

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Birchfield Harriers

Team Bath

Birchfield Harriers
Victoria Park

Amber Valley AC

Millfield School

Severn AC

Club

Birchfield Harriers

Victoria Park

Newham & Essex Beagles AC

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Millfield School

Birchfield Harriers
Amber Valley AC
Huntingdonshire AC
Bedford & County AC

Club

Team Bath

Severn AC

Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets
Birchfield Harriers

Liverpool Harriers & AC

Vale of Aylesbury AC

<

ENGLANDVATHLETICS
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Perf
7.98
8.04
8.05
8.23
8.23
8.25
8.32
8.35

[EEN
o
o

Perf
7.95
8.35
8.46

Perf
8.00
8.28
8.42
8.45
8.50
8.93

Perf
8.03
8.30
8.47
8.59
8.64
8.66

23 February 2008

Remarks

: 23 February 2008

Remarks

Remarks

Remarks
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Event F21 U20M Long Jump

Posn
1
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Bib
454
574
604
726
708
590
68
533
725
296
911
581
804
909
278
813
713
564
745
805
739
737
366
562
580
714
578
846
868

Athlete

Jamie Blundell
James Groocock
Nonso Okolo
Calvin Cheng
Daniel Gardiner
Sebastian Rodger
Charlie Dryden
Bradley Pickup
Matthew Goh
Sindre Rorvik
Jermaine Olasan
Andrew Burgess
Michael Puplampu
Thomas Kivell
Matthew Rollings
Daniel Bramble
James Gardner
lan Tobin

Nathan Fox
Simeon Stuart
Cameron Clark
Michael Thompson
Ciaron Craig

lan Simson
Joseph Ramie
Paul Slater

Adam Timms
Matthew Parnell
Kiaran Hines

Event F11 U20M Triple Jump

Posn
1

© O N o o B W D
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Bib
724
604
725
807
743
802
804
739
863
560
562
713
588
580

Athlete

Stefan Tseng Ke Chen

Nonso Okolo
Matthew Goh
Sean Wynter
Christopher Bartlett
Daniel Lewis
Michael Puplampu
Cameron Clark
Craig Fiddes

Rory Constable
lan Simson

James Gardner
Adam Williams
Joseph Ramie

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008

RESULTS

Club

Coventry Godiva H

Team Southampton
Shafteshury Barnet Harriers
Singapore

Leeds City AC

Eastbourne Rovers AC
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Bournemouth AC

Singapore

Norway

Hercules Wimbledon AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Bedford & County AC
Newport Harriers

City of Stoke AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex
City of Stoke AC

Herts Phoenix AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
lIford AC

Kilbarchan AAC

Coventry Godiva H

Bedford & County AC
Dacorum & Tring AC
Havering Mayeshrook AC
Bexley AC

Pudsey & Bramley AC
Birchfield Harriers

Enfield & Haringey AC

Club

Singapore

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Singapore

Enfield & Haringey AC
Stratford-upon-Avon AC
Shafteshury Barnet Harriers
Bedford & County AC
Kilbarchan AAC

Blaydon Harriers & AC
Team Southampton
Dacorum & Tring AC

City of Stoke AC

Menai AC

Havering Mayeshrook AC

<

ENGLANDVATHLETICS

12:45 24 February 2008

Perf Remarks
7.25
7.08
6.97
6.89
6.87
6.73
6.69
6.63
6.62
6.61
6.54
6.48
6.44
6.44
6.39
6.35
6.35
6.31
6.31
6.27
6.27
6.27
6.21
6.12
6.08
6.00
3xNJ
3xNJ
3xNJ

16:30 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
15.71
14.88
14.88
14.83
14.38
14.17
13.97
13.54
13.52
13.27
13.26
13.10
13.00
12.89
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Event F25 U20M High Jump

Posn
1
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Bib
548
761
814
711
531
905
545
584
709
587
544
706
557
561
610
571
842
611

Athlete
Christopher Baker
Kjolv Egeland
Darren Hammond
Cameron Lake
Scott Johnson
Kouroush Foroughi
Gary Coulter

Mark Brown

Jason Hamilton
Bradley Armorgie
Matthew Ashley
Dan Dunscombe
Edward Mason
Lewis Ely

John Edwards
Daniel Evans
Martin Cherrington
Adam Rigby

Event F9 U20M Pole Vault

Posn
1

©O© 00 N Ol wWwiN
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Bib
555
547
843
536
570
539
554
238
710
535
543
579
552
875
277

Athlete

Andy Marsh

Scott Huggins
Nick Cruchley
Douglas Curwen - Reed
Andrew Sutcliffe
Robert Warensjo
Rhys Searles

Ben Gregory
Callum Sharp
Matthew Devereux
Michael Read

Lee Cordell

Tony Hillier

Paul Hallworth
Ashley Bryant

Event F22 U20M Shot

Posn
1

0 N o o B W N

Bib
538
583
556
801
585
744
839
530

Athlete

Jamie Stevenson
Daniel Carlin

Brett Morse

Matthew Baptiste
Thomas Smith

Devon Douglas

Joe Bloomfield
Erasmus Ntim-dwemoh

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008

RESULTS

Club

Enfield & Haringey AC
Norway

Sale Harriers Manchester
Windsor Slough Eton & H
Bedford & County AC
Ireland

Ballymena & Antrim AC
Coventry Godiva H
Dacorum & Tring AC
Herts Phoenix AC

Notts AC

Worthing & District H
Team Bath

West Norfolk AC

Deeside AAC

Deeside AAC

Tipton H

Cannock & Stafford AC

Club

City of Stoke AC
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Halesowen A & CC
Wessex & Bath AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Swindon Harriers
Dearneside High AC

Vale of Ayleshury AC
Shettleston Harriers
Bedford & County AC
Chelmsford AC

Dacorum & Tring AC
Bristol & West AC
Dearneside High AC
Windsor Slough Eton & H

Club

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Giffnock North AC

Cardiff AAC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Wigan & Dist H AC

Woodford Green & Essex L
Ipswich Harriers

Croydon H

<

ENGLANDVATHLETICS

14:45 24 February 2008

Perf Remarks
2.06
2.06
2.06
2.03
2.00
1.97
1.97
1.97
1.97
1.94
1.94
1.94
1.90
1.86
1.86
1.86
1.86
181

15:15 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
5.00
4.90
4.80
4.70
470
4.60
4.60
450
4.30
4.30
4.20
4.20
4.00
4.00
3.80

13:00 24 February 2008

Perf Remarks
18.01
16.24
15.84
15.32
14.88
1453
14.20
14.06



England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

Event T38 U20W 60m FINAL

Posn

0 N Ol W

Bib
120
446
304
116
352
117
115
129

Athlete

Anike Shand - Whittingham
Niamh Whelan

Folake Akinyemi

Rebekah Wilson

Rachael Giwa

Zara George

Annabelle Lewis

Hannah Pendlebury

Event T30 U20W 60m Semi-Finals

Semi F 1
Posn
1

~N o Ol B wN

8
Semi F 2
Posn
1

0 N O Ol wWwN

Bib
446
352
117
115
107
305
279
111

Bib
120
304
116
129
281
121
417
403

Athlete

Niamh Whelan
Rachael Giwa

Zara George
Annabelle Lewis
Shelley Went

Mari Gilde Brubank
Nicola Pearson
Rebekah Wilmshurst

Athlete

Anike Shand - Whittingham
Folake Akinyemi

Rebekah Wilson

Hannah Pendlebury
Sharnna Henry

Lorraine Ugen

Jade Phillips

Precious Oladugba

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 Februarv 2008

RESULTS

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Ireland

Norway

Sale Harriers Manchester
[Ilford AC

Cardiff AAC

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Deeside AAC

Club

Ireland

lIford AC

Cardiff AAC

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Leamington C & AC
Norway

Gateshead Harriers
Durham City Harriers

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Norway

Sale Harriers Manchester
Deeside AAC

Harrow AC

Bexley AC

Herne Hill Harriers
Chelmsford AC

<>

ENGLANDAATHLETICS

18:25 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
747 New Champ. Rec
7.56

7.60

7.68

7.75

7.84

7.85

7.86

N
~
)
o1

23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
7.59 0Q
7.65 0Q
7.76 0Q
7.84 q
7.88
7.96
7.96
8.08

Perf Remarks
7.50 0
7.58 0Q
7.66 0Q
7.80 q
7.87
7.87
7.89
7.95

EA_Indoor_2008_Results.xIsx/U20W/Page 2 of 7



England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

Event T21U20W 60m Heats

Heat 1
Lane
1

o Ol W

Heat 2
Lane

g B w N

Heat 3
Lane

gl B w N

Heat 4
Lane

o OB wWwN

Bib
304
129
121
403
126
351
225

Bib
120
117
107
279
405
226

Bib
352
116
305
417
280
112

Bib
446
115
281
111
427
402

Athlete

Folake Akinyemi
Hannah Pendlebury
Lorraine Ugen
Precious Oladugba
Natoya Sylva
Danielle Carr

Beth Hampson

Athlete

Anike Shand - Whittingham
Zara George

Shelley Went

Nicola Pearson

Kimi Moncrieffe

Jayed Mayes

Athlete

Rachael Giwa
Rebekah Wilson
Mari Gilde Brubank
Jade Phillips

Kate Brick

Emma Stokes

Athlete

Niamh Whelan
Annabelle Lewis
Sharnna Henry
Rebekah Wilmshurst
Hannah Williams
Chantelle Walker - Jones

Event T66 U20W 200m FINAL

Posn

gl B wWw N

Bib
446
130
455
120
114

Athlete

Niamh Whelan

Meghan Beesley

Robyn Rashford

Anike Shand - Whittingham
Hannah Lewis

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 Februarv 2008

RESULTS

Club

Norway
Deeside AAC
Bexley AC
Chelmsford AC
Bexley AC
Leeds City AC
Abingdon AAC

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Cardiff AAC

Leamington C & AC
Gateshead Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

London Heathside Runners

Club

IIiford AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Norway

Herne Hill Harriers

Wirral AC

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)

Club

Ireland

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Harrow AC

Durham City Harriers
Cardiff AAC

Swansea H

Club

Ireland

Tamworth AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Blackheath & Bromley AC
North Down AC

<X

ENGLANDAVATHLETICS

14:55

Perf
773
7.76
7.84
8.00
8.02
8.23
8.63

Perf
7.62
7.75
7.87
7.96
8.13
8.26

Perf
7.71
7.73
7.89
7.93
8.06
8.21

Perf
7.62
7.74
7.98
7.99
8.14
8.30

[EEN
=
(8,1

Perf
23.92
23.97
2451
24.82
25.08

23 February 2008

o O 0O O

Remarks

Q
Q
Q
q

Remarks

Q
Q
Q
q

Remarks

Q
Q
Q
q

24 February 2008

Remarks

EA_Indoor_2008_Results.xIsx/U20W/Page 3 of 7



England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008
NIA, Birmingham

<X

ENGLANDAVATHLETICS

23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS
Event T44 U20W 200m Heats
Heat 1
Posn Bib  Athlete Club
1 446 Niamh Whelan Ireland
2 120  Anike Shand - Whittingham Blackheath & Bromley AC
3 119  Emily Diamond Bristol & West AC
4 110  Laura Wake Herts Phoenix AC
5 131 Lauren Bouchard Chelmsford AC
6 279  Nicola Pearson Gateshead Harriers
Heat 2
Posn Bib  Athlete Club
1 114 Hannah Lewis North Down AC
2 300 Tale Orving Norway
3 113 Jo White St Marys Richmond AC
4 356  Becky McLinden Wirral AC
5 301  Tine Teige Dalen Norway
6 224 Claire Butler Witney Road Runners
Heat 3
Posn Bib  Athlete Club
1 130  Meghan Beesley Tamworth AC
2 455  Robyn Rashford Sale Harriers Manchester
3 118  Suzanne Begg Victoria Park
4 125  Eleanor Markendale Pendle AC
DNS 305  Mari Gilde Brubank Norway
Event T56 U20W 400m FINAL
Posn Bib  Athlete Club
1 130  Meghan Beesley Tamworth AC
2 626  Carmen Gedling Liverpool Harriers & AC
3 693  Ese Okoro Birchfield Harriers
4 703 Caryl Granville Carmarthen Harriers
5 639  Lucy James Bedford & County AC
DNF 762  Benedicte Hauge Norway
Event T25 U20W 400m Semi-Finals
SemiF 1
Posn Bib  Athlete Club
1 693  Ese Okoro Birchfield Harriers
2 626  Carmen Gedling Liverpool Harriers & AC
3 703  Caryl Granville Carmarthen Harriers
4 639  Lucy James Bedford & County AC
5 356  Becky McLinden Wirral AC
6 753 Corinne Stott Wigan & Dist H AC
SemiF 2
Posn Bib  Athlete Club
1 130  Meghan Beesley Tamworth AC
2 762  Benedicte Hauge Norway
3 664  Francesca Keeble Cheltenham Harriers
4 752 Kelly Denyer Worthing & District H
5 894  Kalyn Sheehan Ireland
6 832  Alice Middleton Biggleswade AC

11:05 24 February 2008
Perf Remarks
24.21 Q
24.64 q
2521
25.63
26.12
26.27
Perf Remarks
24.88 Q
25.25
25.26
25.49
25.66
26.47
Perf Remarks
24.30 Q
24.82 q
25.44
26.32
DNS
14:45 24 February 2008
Perf Remarks
53.84 New Champ. Rec
55.39
56.08
57.59
58.76
DNF
16:20 23 February 2008
Perf Remarks
56.64 Q
57.05 Q
57.14 q
57.23 q
57.46
58.46
Perf Remarks
5491 0
55.61 0Q
57.46
57.62
57.80
58.27

EA_Indoor_2008_|

Results.xIsx/U20W/Page 4 of 7



Event T9 U20W 400m Heats
Heat 1

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 130  Meghan Beesley
2 753  Corinne Stott

3 832  Alice Middleton
4 662  Kathryn Davies

5 643  Gail Lippitt

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 762  Benedicte Hauge

2 752 Kelly Denyer

3 647  Sophie Wilkins

4 907  Mairead Deevy

5 877  Ashleigh Williams
Heat 3

Posn Bib  Athlete
1 626  Carmen Gedling

2 664  Francesca Keeble

3 894  Kalyn Sheehan

4 639  Lucy James

5 661 Kate Laidlow
Heat 4

Posn Bib  Athlete
1 693  Ese Okoro
2 703 Caryl Granville
3 356  Becky McLinden
4 878  Leyoni Massop
5 879  Ashley Madden

Event T71 U20W 800m FINAL

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 625  Rachel Stringer
699 Leigh Lennon
694  Ejiro Okoro
921  Sara Dobler
644  Sarah Simmons
651  Kathrine Foy

o Ol W N

Event T49 U20W 800m Heats
Heat 1

Posn Bib  Athlete
1 625  Rachel Stringer

2 921  Sara Dobler
3 651  Kathrine Foy
4 797  Jessica Dickson

DNF 631  Vicky Fouhy

Posn Bib  Athlete
1 694  Ejiro Okoro
2 699  Leigh Lennon

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 Februarv 2008

RESULTS

Club

Tamworth AC

Wigan & Dist H AC
Biggleswade AC

Newport Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester

Club

Norway

Worthing & District H
Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Ireland

Ribble Valley AC

Club

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Cheltenham Harriers
Ireland

Bedford & County AC
Cambridge Harriers

Club

Birchfield Harriers
Carmarthen Harriers

Wirral AC

Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Falkirk Victoria H

Club

City of Norwich AC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Birchfield Harriers

Swansea H

Holmfirth Harriers AC
Woodford Green & Essex L

Club

City of Norwich AC
Swansea H

Woodford Green & Essex L
Cwmbran Harriers
Windsor Slough Eton & H

Club
Birchfield Harriers
Newham & Essex Beagles AC

<X

ENGLANDAVATHLETICS

11:55

Perf
57.0
58.1
59.0

59.23
59.37

Perf
58.1
58.9

01:00.11
01:00.69
01:01.70

Perf
57.15
57.39
57.88
57.94

01:00.03

Perf
57.16
57.66
58.31

01:01.14
01.01.33

16:40

Perf
02:06.91
02:10.01
02:10.34
02:16.95
02:19.77
02:28.82

12:45

Perf
02:13.63
02:15.19
02:15.73
02:20.19

DNF

Perf
02:18.22
02:18.47

23 February 2008

Remarks

Remarks

Remarks

24 February 2008

Remarks
New Champ. Rec

24 February 2008

Remarks
Q
Q
q

Remarks
Q
Q

EA_Indoor_2008_Results.xIsx/U20W/Page 5 of 7



w

644
833
876

Sarah Simmons
Sophie Tyers
Hannah Seddon

England Athletiﬁamﬁﬂ% a%mionships 2008
RHdieBiiningham
23 &padgbruary 2008

02:18.76 q
02:21.12
02:22.48

EA_Indoor_2008_Results.xIsx/U20W/Page 6 of 7



Event T60 U20W 1500m FINAL

Posn
1

Event T13 U20W 60m Hurdles FINAL

Bib
859

Athlete
Katie Clark

Lane Bib  Athlete
1 300 Tale Orving
2 130  Meghan Beesley
3 433 Stephanie Gaynor
4 301  Tine Teige Dalen
5 123 Lauren Dewdney
6 443 Mairead Murphy
7 358  Alice Lennox
8 122 Ashley Helshy
Event T3 U20W 60m Hurdles Heats
Heat 1
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 300 Tale Orving
2 301  Tine Teige Dalen
3 123 Lauren Dewdney
4 128  Jennifer Heckford
5 124 Lucy Ferguson
6 127  Chloe Whalley
7 225  Beth Hampson
8 282  Abbie Bennett
Heat 2
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 130  Meghan Beesley
2 433  Stephanie Gaynor
3 122 Ashley Helshy
4 443 Mairead Murphy
5 358  Alice Lennox
6 404  Katie McHale
7 354 Kim Motley
8 125  Eleanor Markendale

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 Februarv 2008

RESULTS

Club
Hull Achilles AC

Club

Norway

Tamworth AC

Herts Phoenix AC
Norway

Gateshead Harriers
Ireland

City of Stoke AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC

Club

Norway

Norway

Gateshead Harriers
Windsor Slough Eton & H
Telford AC

Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Abingdon AAC

Liverpool Harriers & AC

Club

Tamworth AC

Herts Phoenix AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Ireland

City of Stoke AC
Southport Waterloo AC
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Pendle AC

<X

ENGLANDVATHLETICS

15:10 24 February 2008
Perf Remarks
04:33.94

12:55 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
8.47
8.60
8.74
8.79
8.82
8.90
9.07
9.15

10:30 23 February 2008

Perf
8.66
8.78
8.96
9.09
9.19
9.36
9.82

10.76

Perf Remarks
8.65
8.76
8.79
8.87
9.03
9.32
9.36
9.46

EA_Indoor_2008_Results.xIsx/U20W/Page 7 of 7



Event F8 U20W Long Jump

Lane
1

© o N o g B~ W N

= e
= o

Bib
646
114
358
697
121
915
925
125
702
860
754

Athlete

Abigail Irozuru
Hannah Lewis
Alice Lennox
Dee Bakre
Lorraine Ugen
Aileen Ruane
Marlin Sransson
Eleanor Markendale
Hannah Besford
Sinead Donnelly
Davinia Houston

Event F27 U20W Triple Jump

Lane
1

O O N o U~ W N

T e =
>N W N PO

Bib
763
627
698
697
754
659
635
660
632
815
795
404
860
792

Athlete

Mia Nielsen Haave
Melissa Carr
Shakira Whight
Dee Bakre
Davinia Houston
Jade Ellans
Bethan Partridge
Hayley Wright
Hannah Walsh
Rochelle Jones
Kerry Steel

Katie McHale
Sinead Donnelly
Natalie Delahunty

Event F23 U20W High Jump

Lane
1

~N o Ol W

Bib
891
896
635
358
790
663
696

Athlete

Pamela Hughes
Grainne Moggan
Bethan Partridge
Alice Lennox
Hatty Scaramanga
Kate Lysons
Emma Lowry

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008

RESULTS

Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
North Down AC

City of Stoke AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Bexley AC

Ireland

Norway

Pendle AC
Chelmsford AC
Ireland

Enfield & Haringey AC

Club

Norway

Shildon R & AC
Reading AC

Enfield & Haringey AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Yate AC

Telford AC
Bournemouth AC
Charnwood AC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC

City of Glasgow AC
Southport Waterloo AC
Ireland

Oxford City AC

Club

Ireland

Ireland

Telford AC

City of Stoke AC
Millfield School
Unattached
Edinburgh AC

<

ENGLANDVATHLETICS

13:00 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
5.97
5.64
5.50
5.39
5.31
5.30
5.29
5.27
497
4.85
484

15:4 24 February 2008

Perf Remarks
12.89 New Champ. Rec
12.10

11.92

11.43

11.22

11.12

11.04

10.98

10.79

10.70

10.67

10.46

10.39

10.05

[EEN
[
()]

: 24 February 2008

Perf Remarks
1.75
1.72
1.65
1.65
161
1.56
1.56

EA_Indoor_2008_Results.xIsx/U20Wf/Page 6 of 7



Event F2 U20W Pole Vault

Lane
1

O o0 N Ul Wi

-
[N )

Bib
637
648
630
652
640
628
636
629
624
834
796

Athlete

Maria Seager
Sally Scott
Sophie Upton
Abigail Haywood
Rachel Arnheim
Jessica Abraham
Hannah Abraham
Claire Wilkinson
Yasmin Dyer
Jennifer Honeyball
Emmeline Rendell

Event F13 U20W Shot

Lane

o~ w N

Bib
653
634
645
791
623

Athlete

Rachel Wallader
Amy Hill

Hannah Evenden
Abigail Moronkeji

Stephanie Hopkinson

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008

RESULTS

Club

Poole Runners
Gateshead Harriers
Team Bath

Sale Harriers Manchester
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Cardiff AAC

Cardiff AAC

Ireland

Bristol & West AC

Herne Hill Harriers
Invicta East Kent AC

Club

Rugby & Northampton AC
City of Sheffield AC

Leeds City AC

Thames Valley H

Birtley AC

Event T38 U20W 60m FINAL

<

ENGLANDAATHLETICS

10:45
Perf
3.70
3.70
3.70
3.60
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.00
2.80

09:50
Perf
14.43
1421
12.32
11.86
11.60

23 February 2008

Remarks

24 February 2008

Remarks

W+ TcCc oy wooNN ~Tooas —

D@V =TEONCTX 0 TX

-



Posn

0 N o OB~ W

Bib
120
446
304
116
352
117
115
129

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

Athlete

Anike Shand - Whittingham
Niamh Whelan

Folake Akinyemi

Rebekah Wilson

Rachael Giwa

Zara George

Annabelle Lewis

Hannah Pendlebury

Event T30 U20W 60m Semi-Finals

SemiF 1
Posn
1

~N o Ol B W

8
Semi F 2
Posn
1

0 N o Ol bW

Bib
446
352
117
115
107
305
279
111

Bib
120
304
116
129
281
121
417
403

Athlete

Niamh Whelan
Rachael Giwa

Zara George
Annabelle Lewis
Shelley Went

Mari Gilde Brubank
Nicola Pearson
Rebekah Wilmshurst

Athlete

Anike Shand - Whittingham
Folake Akinyemi

Rebekah Wilson

Hannah Pendlebury
Sharnna Henry

Lorraine Ugen

Jade Phillips

Precious Oladugba

NIA, Birmingham
23 & 24 Februarv 2008
RESULTS

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Ireland

Norway

Sale Harriers Manchester
lIford AC

Cardiff AAC

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Deeside AAC

Club

Ireland

lIford AC

Cardiff AAC

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Leamington C & AC
Norway

Gateshead Harriers
Durham City Harriers

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Norway

Sale Harriers Manchester
Deeside AAC

Harrow AC

Bexley AC

Herne Hill Harriers
Chelmsford AC

<>

ENGLANDAATHLETICS

18:25

Perf
7.47
7.56
7.60
7.68
7.75
7.84
7.85
7.86

17:25

Perf
7.59
7.65
7.76
7.84
7.88
7.96
7.96
8.08

Perf
7.50
7.58
7.66
7.80
7.87
7.87
7.89
7.95

23 February 2008

Remarks
New Champ. Rec

23 February 2008

Remarks

Q
Q
Q
q

Remarks

Q
Q
Q
q

EA_Indoor_2008_Results.xIsx/U20W/Page 2 of 7



England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

Event T21U20W 60m Heats

Heat 1
Lane
1

o Ol W

Heat 2
Lane

g B w N

Heat 3
Lane

gl B w N

Heat 4
Lane

o OB wWwN

Bib
304
129
121
403
126
351
225

Bib
120
117
107
279
405
226

Bib
352
116
305
417
280
112

Bib
446
115
281
111
427
402

Athlete

Folake Akinyemi
Hannah Pendlebury
Lorraine Ugen
Precious Oladugba
Natoya Sylva
Danielle Carr

Beth Hampson

Athlete

Anike Shand - Whittingham
Zara George

Shelley Went

Nicola Pearson

Kimi Moncrieffe

Jayed Mayes

Athlete

Rachael Giwa
Rebekah Wilson
Mari Gilde Brubank
Jade Phillips

Kate Brick

Emma Stokes

Athlete

Niamh Whelan
Annabelle Lewis
Sharnna Henry
Rebekah Wilmshurst
Hannah Williams
Chantelle Walker - Jones

Event T66 U20W 200m FINAL

Posn

gl B wWw N

Bib
446
130
455
120
114

Athlete

Niamh Whelan

Meghan Beesley

Robyn Rashford

Anike Shand - Whittingham
Hannah Lewis

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 Februarv 2008

RESULTS

Club

Norway
Deeside AAC
Bexley AC
Chelmsford AC
Bexley AC
Leeds City AC
Abingdon AAC

Club

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Cardiff AAC

Leamington C & AC
Gateshead Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

London Heathside Runners

Club

IIiford AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Norway

Herne Hill Harriers

Wirral AC

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)

Club

Ireland

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Harrow AC

Durham City Harriers
Cardiff AAC

Swansea H

Club

Ireland

Tamworth AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Blackheath & Bromley AC
North Down AC

<X

ENGLANDAVATHLETICS

14:55

Perf
773
7.76
7.84
8.00
8.02
8.23
8.63

Perf
7.62
7.75
7.87
7.96
8.13
8.26

Perf
7.71
7.73
7.89
7.93
8.06
8.21

Perf
7.62
7.74
7.98
7.99
8.14
8.30

[EEN
=
(8,1

Perf
23.92
23.97
2451
24.82
25.08

23 February 2008

o O 0O O

Remarks

Q
Q
Q
q

Remarks

Q
Q
Q
q

Remarks

Q
Q
Q
q

24 February 2008

Remarks

EA_Indoor_2008_Results.xIsx/U20W/Page 3 of 7



England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008
NIA, Birmingham

<X

ENGLANDAVATHLETICS

23 & 24 February 2008
RESULTS
Event T44 U20W 200m Heats
Heat 1
Posn Bib  Athlete Club
1 446 Niamh Whelan Ireland
2 120  Anike Shand - Whittingham Blackheath & Bromley AC
3 119  Emily Diamond Bristol & West AC
4 110  Laura Wake Herts Phoenix AC
5 131 Lauren Bouchard Chelmsford AC
6 279  Nicola Pearson Gateshead Harriers
Heat 2
Posn Bib  Athlete Club
1 114 Hannah Lewis North Down AC
2 300 Tale Orving Norway
3 113 Jo White St Marys Richmond AC
4 356  Becky McLinden Wirral AC
5 301  Tine Teige Dalen Norway
6 224 Claire Butler Witney Road Runners
Heat 3
Posn Bib  Athlete Club
1 130  Meghan Beesley Tamworth AC
2 455  Robyn Rashford Sale Harriers Manchester
3 118  Suzanne Begg Victoria Park
4 125  Eleanor Markendale Pendle AC
DNS 305  Mari Gilde Brubank Norway
Event T56 U20W 400m FINAL
Posn Bib  Athlete Club
1 130  Meghan Beesley Tamworth AC
2 626  Carmen Gedling Liverpool Harriers & AC
3 693  Ese Okoro Birchfield Harriers
4 703 Caryl Granville Carmarthen Harriers
5 639  Lucy James Bedford & County AC
DNF 762  Benedicte Hauge Norway
Event T25 U20W 400m Semi-Finals
SemiF 1
Posn Bib  Athlete Club
1 693  Ese Okoro Birchfield Harriers
2 626  Carmen Gedling Liverpool Harriers & AC
3 703  Caryl Granville Carmarthen Harriers
4 639  Lucy James Bedford & County AC
5 356  Becky McLinden Wirral AC
6 753 Corinne Stott Wigan & Dist H AC
SemiF 2
Posn Bib  Athlete Club
1 130  Meghan Beesley Tamworth AC
2 762  Benedicte Hauge Norway
3 664  Francesca Keeble Cheltenham Harriers
4 752 Kelly Denyer Worthing & District H
5 894  Kalyn Sheehan Ireland
6 832  Alice Middleton Biggleswade AC

11:05 24 February 2008
Perf Remarks
24.21 Q
24.64 q
2521
25.63
26.12
26.27
Perf Remarks
24.88 Q
25.25
25.26
25.49
25.66
26.47
Perf Remarks
24.30 Q
24.82 q
25.44
26.32
DNS
14:45 24 February 2008
Perf Remarks
53.84 New Champ. Rec
55.39
56.08
57.59
58.76
DNF
16:20 23 February 2008
Perf Remarks
56.64 Q
57.05 Q
57.14 q
57.23 q
57.46
58.46
Perf Remarks
5491 0
55.61 0Q
57.46
57.62
57.80
58.27

EA_Indoor_2008_|

Results.xIsx/U20W/Page 4 of 7



Event T9 U20W 400m Heats
Heat 1

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 130  Meghan Beesley
2 753  Corinne Stott

3 832  Alice Middleton
4 662  Kathryn Davies

5 643  Gail Lippitt

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 762  Benedicte Hauge

2 752 Kelly Denyer

3 647  Sophie Wilkins

4 907  Mairead Deevy

5 877  Ashleigh Williams
Heat 3

Posn Bib  Athlete
1 626  Carmen Gedling

2 664  Francesca Keeble

3 894  Kalyn Sheehan

4 639  Lucy James

5 661 Kate Laidlow
Heat 4

Posn Bib  Athlete
1 693  Ese Okoro
2 703 Caryl Granville
3 356  Becky McLinden
4 878  Leyoni Massop
5 879  Ashley Madden

Event T71 U20W 800m FINAL

Posn Bib  Athlete

1 625  Rachel Stringer
699 Leigh Lennon
694  Ejiro Okoro
921  Sara Dobler
644  Sarah Simmons
651  Kathrine Foy

o Ol W N

Event T49 U20W 800m Heats
Heat 1

Posn Bib  Athlete
1 625  Rachel Stringer

2 921  Sara Dobler
3 651  Kathrine Foy
4 797  Jessica Dickson

DNF 631  Vicky Fouhy

Posn Bib  Athlete
1 694  Ejiro Okoro
2 699  Leigh Lennon

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 Februarv 2008

RESULTS

Club

Tamworth AC

Wigan & Dist H AC
Biggleswade AC

Newport Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester

Club

Norway

Worthing & District H
Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Ireland

Ribble Valley AC

Club

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Cheltenham Harriers
Ireland

Bedford & County AC
Cambridge Harriers

Club

Birchfield Harriers
Carmarthen Harriers

Wirral AC

Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Falkirk Victoria H

Club

City of Norwich AC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Birchfield Harriers

Swansea H

Holmfirth Harriers AC
Woodford Green & Essex L

Club

City of Norwich AC
Swansea H

Woodford Green & Essex L
Cwmbran Harriers
Windsor Slough Eton & H

Club
Birchfield Harriers
Newham & Essex Beagles AC

<X

ENGLANDAVATHLETICS

11:55

Perf
57.0
58.1
59.0

59.23
59.37

Perf
58.1
58.9

01:00.11
01:00.69
01:01.70

Perf
57.15
57.39
57.88
57.94

01:00.03

Perf
57.16
57.66
58.31

01:01.14
01.01.33

16:40

Perf
02:06.91
02:10.01
02:10.34
02:16.95
02:19.77
02:28.82

12:45

Perf
02:13.63
02:15.19
02:15.73
02:20.19

DNF

Perf
02:18.22
02:18.47

23 February 2008

Remarks

Remarks

Remarks

24 February 2008

Remarks
New Champ. Rec

24 February 2008

Remarks
Q
Q
q

Remarks
Q
Q
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w

644
833
876

Sarah Simmons
Sophie Tyers
Hannah Seddon

England Athletiﬁamﬁﬂ% a%mionships 2008
RHdieBiiningham
23 &padgbruary 2008

02:18.76 q
02:21.12
02:22.48
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Event T60 U20W 1500m FINAL

Posn
1

Event T13 U20W 60m Hurdles FINAL

Bib
859

Athlete
Katie Clark

Lane Bib  Athlete
1 300 Tale Orving
2 130  Meghan Beesley
3 433 Stephanie Gaynor
4 301  Tine Teige Dalen
5 123 Lauren Dewdney
6 443 Mairead Murphy
7 358  Alice Lennox
8 122 Ashley Helshy
Event T3 U20W 60m Hurdles Heats
Heat 1
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 300 Tale Orving
2 301  Tine Teige Dalen
3 123 Lauren Dewdney
4 128  Jennifer Heckford
5 124 Lucy Ferguson
6 127  Chloe Whalley
7 225  Beth Hampson
8 282  Abbie Bennett
Heat 2
Posn Bib  Athlete
1 130  Meghan Beesley
2 433  Stephanie Gaynor
3 122 Ashley Helshy
4 443 Mairead Murphy
5 358  Alice Lennox
6 404  Katie McHale
7 354 Kim Motley
8 125  Eleanor Markendale

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 Februarv 2008

RESULTS

Club
Hull Achilles AC

Club

Norway

Tamworth AC

Herts Phoenix AC
Norway

Gateshead Harriers
Ireland

City of Stoke AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC

Club

Norway

Norway

Gateshead Harriers
Windsor Slough Eton & H
Telford AC

Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Abingdon AAC

Liverpool Harriers & AC

Club

Tamworth AC

Herts Phoenix AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Ireland

City of Stoke AC
Southport Waterloo AC
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Pendle AC

<X

ENGLANDVATHLETICS

15:10 24 February 2008
Perf Remarks
04:33.94

12:55 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
8.47
8.60
8.74
8.79
8.82
8.90
9.07
9.15

10:30 23 February 2008

Perf
8.66
8.78
8.96
9.09
9.19
9.36
9.82

10.76

Perf Remarks
8.65
8.76
8.79
8.87
9.03
9.32
9.36
9.46
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Event F8 U20W Long Jump

Lane
1

© o N o g B~ W N

= e
= o

Bib
646
114
358
697
121
915
925
125
702
860
754

Athlete

Abigail Irozuru
Hannah Lewis
Alice Lennox
Dee Bakre
Lorraine Ugen
Aileen Ruane
Marlin Sransson
Eleanor Markendale
Hannah Besford
Sinead Donnelly
Davinia Houston

Event F27 U20W Triple Jump

Lane
1

O O N o U~ W N

T e =
>N W N PO

Bib
763
627
698
697
754
659
635
660
632
815
795
404
860
792

Athlete

Mia Nielsen Haave
Melissa Carr
Shakira Whight
Dee Bakre
Davinia Houston
Jade Ellans
Bethan Partridge
Hayley Wright
Hannah Walsh
Rochelle Jones
Kerry Steel

Katie McHale
Sinead Donnelly
Natalie Delahunty

Event F23 U20W High Jump

Lane
1

~N o Ol W

Bib
891
896
635
358
790
663
696

Athlete

Pamela Hughes
Grainne Moggan
Bethan Partridge
Alice Lennox
Hatty Scaramanga
Kate Lysons
Emma Lowry

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008

RESULTS

Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
North Down AC

City of Stoke AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Bexley AC

Ireland

Norway

Pendle AC
Chelmsford AC
Ireland

Enfield & Haringey AC

Club

Norway

Shildon R & AC
Reading AC

Enfield & Haringey AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Yate AC

Telford AC
Bournemouth AC
Charnwood AC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC

City of Glasgow AC
Southport Waterloo AC
Ireland

Oxford City AC

Club

Ireland

Ireland

Telford AC

City of Stoke AC
Millfield School
Unattached
Edinburgh AC

<

ENGLANDVATHLETICS

13:00 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
5.97
5.64
5.50
5.39
5.31
5.30
5.29
5.27
497
4.85
484

15:4 24 February 2008

Perf Remarks
12.89 New Champ. Rec
12.10

11.92

11.43

11.22

11.12

11.04

10.98

10.79

10.70

10.67

10.46

10.39

10.05

[EEN
[
()]

: 24 February 2008

Perf Remarks
1.75
1.72
1.65
1.65
161
1.56
1.56
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Event F2 U20W Pole Vault

Lane
1

O o0 N Ul Wi

-
[N )

Bib
637
648
630
652
640
628
636
629
624
834
796

Athlete

Maria Seager
Sally Scott
Sophie Upton
Abigail Haywood
Rachel Arnheim
Jessica Abraham
Hannah Abraham
Claire Wilkinson
Yasmin Dyer
Jennifer Honeyball
Emmeline Rendell

Event F13 U20W Shot

Lane

o~ w N

Bib
653
634
645
791
623

Athlete

Rachel Wallader
Amy Hill

Hannah Evenden
Abigail Moronkeji

Stephanie Hopkinson

England Athletics Indoor Championships 2008

NIA, Birmingham

23 & 24 February 2008

RESULTS

Club

Poole Runners
Gateshead Harriers
Team Bath

Sale Harriers Manchester
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Cardiff AAC

Cardiff AAC

Ireland

Bristol & West AC

Herne Hill Harriers
Invicta East Kent AC

Club

Rugby & Northampton AC
City of Sheffield AC

Leeds City AC

Thames Valley H

Birtley AC

<

ENGLANDAATHLETICS

10:45 23 February 2008

Perf Remarks
3.70
3.70
3.70
3.60
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.00
2.80

09:50 24 February 2008

Perf Remarks
14.43
1421
12.32
11.86
11.60
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